
Terrain: 4. Hilly; some steep climbs, 75 miles Terrain: 4. Hilly; some steep climbs, 75 miles

Pope Valley Loop Pope Valley Loop
Roncon Valley Park - 5108 Badger, Santa Rosa Roncon Valley Park - 5108 Badger, Santa Rosa

At Go On For At Go On For
0.0 R Badger (East) 0.3 0.0 R Badger (East) 0.3
0.3 L Calistoga Rd 2.0 0.3 L Calistoga Rd 2.0
2.3 R St Helena Rd 6.8 2.3 R St Helena Rd 6.8
9.1 > Spring Mountain Rd 5.2 9.1 > Spring Mountain Rd 5.2
14.3 L Madrona Ave 0.1 14.3 L Madrona Ave 0.1
14.4 R Oak Ave 0.4 14.4 R Oak Ave 0.4
14.8 L Spring St 0.1 14.8 L Spring St 0.1
14.8 R Main St 0.1 14.8 R Main St 0.1
14.9 L Pope St 0.9 14.9 L Pope St 0.9
15.8 R Silverado Trail S 3.3 15.8 R Silverado Trail S 3.3
19.1 L Hwy-128 E 3.8 19.1 L Hwy-128 E 3.8
22.9 L Chiles Pope Valley Rd 12.3 22.9 L Chiles Pope Valley Rd 12.3
35.2 > Pope Valley Rd 1.7 35.2 > Pope Valley Rd 1.7
36.9 L Ink Grade Rd 4.2 36.9 L Ink Grade Rd 4.2
41.1 R White Cottage Rd N 3.7 41.1 R White Cottage Rd N 3.7
44.7 R Deer Park Rd 1.7 44.7 R Deer Park Rd 1.7
46.4 R Sanitarium Rd 1.2 46.4 R Sanitarium Rd 1.2
47.5 R Crystal Springs Rd 2.1 47.5 R Crystal Springs Rd 2.1
49.6 R Silverado Trail 4.2 49.6 R Silverado Trail 4.2
53.8 L Dunaweal Ln 0.4 53.8 L Dunaweal Ln 0.4
54.2 R Napa Valley Vine Trail 1.0 54.2 R Napa Valley Vine Trail 1.0
55.2 > Washington St 0.6 55.2 > Washington St 0.6
55.8 L Berry St 0.1 55.8 L Berry St 0.1
56.0 R Cedar St 0.8 56.0 R Cedar St 0.8
56.8 > X Hwy 128 to Petrified Forest Rd 0.6 56.8 > X Hwy 128 to Petrified Forest Rd 0.6
57.3 R Franz Valley School Rd 4.4 57.3 R Franz Valley School Rd 4.4
61.7 L Franz Valley Rd 3.0 61.7 L Franz Valley Rd 3.0
64.7 R Porter Creek Rd 1.6 64.7 R Porter Creek Rd 1.6
66.4 > Mark West Springs Rd 3.3 66.4 > Mark West Springs Rd 3.3
69.6 L Riebli Rd 2.6 69.6 L Riebli Rd 2.6
72.2 R Wallace Rd 1.5 72.2 R Wallace Rd 1.5
73.7 L Badger Rd 0.7 73.7 L Badger Rd 0.7
74.4 E Rincon Valley Park  74.4 E Rincon Valley Park  
Led by Rick Sawyer—(415)519-0760 Led by Rick Sawyer—(415)519-0760
Map at http://ridewithgps.com/routes/12184981 Map at http://ridewithgps.com/routes/12184981

Carry ID, Wear a Helmet Carry ID, Wear a Helmet
Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121 Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121
Napa Emergency 707-253-0911 Napa Emergency 707-253-0911


